
ORDINANCE No. 835-A 

Introduced by Commissioner all Ci ty Comm issioners 

REPEALING THOSE CITY OF0WARRRENTON ORDINANCES WHICH ARE FOUND TO BE OUTDATED, 
UNCONSTITUTIONAL, SUPERCEDED BY CITY, STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS, OR 
OTHERWISE OF NO USE TO THE CITY OF WARRENTON 

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission has found that it would be in the best 
interests of the city to repeal certain ordinances that have been outdated, 
superceded by other ordinances or state and federal regulations, unconstitutional 
or of no use whatsoever to the city or its citizens; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Warrenton, Oregon, ordains as follows: 

Section 1. The following ordinances are repealed: 

Ordinance No . 

128 
146 
291 
306 
161-A 
167-A 
183-A 
253-A 
258-A 
266-A 

342-A/353-A/396-A/398-A/ 
403-A/435-A/452-A/475-A/ 
481-A/572-A/596-A/602-A/ 
616-A 

410-A 
451-A 
502-A 

505-A/561-A/588-A/697-A 
541-A/577-A/600-A/601-A 

578-A 
634-A/665-A/671-A/672-A 

638-A 
709-A 

First reading: 4/19/89 

Second reading: 5/ 3/89 

General Title/Subject 

estab. curb lines, post locations 
sidewalk obstructions 
sidewalks 
water pol lution 
licensing log dumps over dikes 
animals on dikes 
game machines 
garbage 
dancing/dance halls 
fireworks 
water use regulations/rates 
II 

ti 

ti 

II 

ti 

ti 

fl 

fl 

fl 

plats and partitions 
curfew 
dangerous buildings 

II 

fl 

fl 

building construction & moving 
personnel 
interim zoning 
buildings 
garbage service 
use of county jail 

Enactment Date 

Nov. 6, 1914 
April 5, 1915 
Nov. 1, 1920 
Nov. 1, 1921 
Nov. 14, 1933 
Nov. 15, 1934 
Feb. 1, 1936 
July 7, 1947 
Dec. 1, 1947 
June 7, 1948 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
Aug. 15, 1960 
Nov. 4, 1963 
Dec. 4, 1967 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
Dec. 18, 1972 
VARIOUS 
May 
April 

23, 1977 
1, 1981 

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this 3rd 
19 89 - --

day 
of May 

APPROVED by the 
May 

ATTEST: 

Mayor 
19 89 

of the City of Warrenton, 

IJ;;Jli:-~ 
City Manager/Auditor 

Oregon, this 3rd day of 

~~ 


