## ORDINANCE No. 835-A

Introduced by Commissioner all City Commissioners

REPEALING THOSE CITY OF WARRENTON ORDINANCES WHICH ARE FOUND TO BE OUTDATED, UNCONSTITUTIONAL, SUPERCEDED BY CITY, STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS, OR OTHERWISE OF NO USE TO THE CITY OF WARRENTON

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission has found that it would be in the best interests of the city to repeal certain ordinances that have been outdated, superceded by other ordinances or state and federal regulations, unconstitutional or of no use whatsoever to the city or its citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Warrenton, Oregon, ordains as follows:

Section 1. The following ordinances are repealed:

Ordinance No.	<u>General T</u>	Enactment Date					
128	estab. cu	rb lines	, post	locations	Nov.	6,	1914
146	sidewalk	April	5,	1915			
291	sidewalks	Nov.					
306	water pol	Nov.	1,	1921			
161-A	licensing	Nov.	14,	1933			
167-A	animals o	Nov.		1934			
183-A	game mach	Feb.	1,	1936			
253-A	garbage	July	7,	1947			
258-A	dancing/d	Dec.	1,	1947			
266-A	fireworks	June	7,	1948			
342-A/353-A/396-A/398-A/	water use	tes	VARIO	US			
403-A/435-A/452-A/475-A/	11	VARIO	US				
481-A/572-A/596-A/602-A/	11	VARIOUS					
616-A	11	11	VARIO	US			
410-A	plats and	Aug.	15,	1960			
451-A	curfew	Nov.	4,	1963			
502-A	dangerous	Dec.	4,	1967			
505-A/561-A/588-A/697-A	building	VARIOUS					
541-A/577-A/600-A/601-A	personnel	VARIOUS					
578-A	interim z	Dec.	18,	1972			
634-A/665-A/671-A/672-A	buildings	VARIOUS					
638-A	garbage s	May	23,	1977			
709-A	use of co	April	1,	1981			

First reading: 4/19/89	First	reading:	4/19/89	
------------------------	-------	----------	---------	--

Second reading: 5/ 3/89

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this  $\frac{3 \text{ rd}}{4 \text{ day}}$  of  $\frac{19}{89}$ .

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this 3rd day of May 19 89

Jeslie Heutom

ATTEST: